Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №43 в микрорайоне №186

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408316.17
	1221169.13
	88°59'09''
	3.39
	1-2

	2
	408316.23
	1221172.52
	359°10'32''
	9.73
	2-3

	3
	408325.96
	1221172.38
	0°36'29''
	4.71
	3-4

	4
	408330.67
	1221172.43
	359°44'12''
	10.89
	4-5

	5
	408341.56
	1221172.38
	266°33'58''
	0.50
	5-6

	6
	408341.53
	1221171.88
	0°56'56''
	6.64
	6-7

	7
	408348.17
	1221171.99
	268°24'19''
	14.02
	7-8

	8
	408347.78
	1221157.98
	180°39'05''
	31.66
	8-9

	9
	408316.12
	1221157.62
	89°45'03''
	11.51
	9-1

	Площадь
	0,0462.0000 га     462.07 кв.м.

	Периметр
	93.05 м.


